e /MIOLA
& HAKPOL

7

@ 0

CHEVROLET AVEO 5D

07/2011 -

Cat. No. CH/014

E20

E20-55R-01

x 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




30°

%

VNN

Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen

swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG

ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym

ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu.

The clearance specified in appendix
VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at

laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

o
LU
/

100 max.

—

140 min
AN
32 min

AR
=
//////x A

55 min.

350-420

@ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
conformement a 'annexe VII,
illustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids total en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla $rub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Qokm 1000Km



Sruba M12x40 8.8, Bolt
i i Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Sruba M10x30-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

D

Nakretka M12; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M10x30-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 230x 210,5x 3

Plain Washer

c

Sruba M12x40 8.8, Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

"

y

Sruba M12x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M10x45-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer

& Podki. okr. @30x @10,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x40 8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8; Bolt

Sruba M12x40 8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M10x45-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer Podkt. okr. D30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

M12x70 2
M12x40 6
A X1 M10x45 4
M10x30 2
O
M12 4
B X1 @!
C x1 ‘ @30x210,5x3 6
D x1
@ 13 8
-
&P E X1 122 8
@ 10.2 6
&) F X1




L€ €L LES 9 8+ 'I9}
V €2 ejeuloy ‘Asaimoy L11-96

A0dXAYH

& 71777/4

<- L4020 PO OG 09AY 19j0IASYD B (/HD
eyeyy  Amobojerey N

18Ysep Uleld €} 40 Pipod
J8ysep) buuds f z'z) z8ids ppod

Jjog ‘88 0pXZIIN Eqnig

18ysep uleld * € XG0La X0Ed IO ‘pipod jjog . 8'8-0/XZiIN eqmus
J8ysep) buds ' z'0) z81ds ppod

jjog ' 8'8-GX0LN egnig

EPd | Pid Jaysej) ureld [ ) Do ppod
Jaysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ppod

jjog 88 0vXZiI eqnug

Jjog ' §°8-0vXZLN BqnIg

Jaysey) ueld

18ysej) uleld - € XG0LD X060 1O ‘PiPOd
Jsysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

Jjog ' §°'8-GrXoLN eqnig

EXG0LDX0ET ¥ Pipod
Joysep buuds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod

Jjog ' §°:8-0ex0L N eqNIg

vy Pd G Pid L Pid )

J8ysep Uleld ‘) o PPod G Pid
Jsysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

Jjog ‘88 0pXZIN eqnig

18ysep Uleld ' £} 40 Pipod
J8ysep) buuds ' z'z| zaids ppod

NN ZIN eyidireN

1BYSEJ Ul * £ 4O PppOd

J8ysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

Jjog ' 88 0vXZLIN eqIg

jjog §'8-0vXZLN eqnis Z Pd a L Pd 18Ysef)| Uleld ' € XS0La X080 YO ‘ppod
J8ysep) buds * z'0) z8ids ‘ppod
Jog ' §'8-06x0LN eqnig



- Odkreci¢ zderzak i belke zderzeniowg ( nie bedzie juz potrzebna).
« Elementy Ci D wsung¢ w podtuznice i przykrecic lekko srubami
M10x35 8.8 (pkt 1).
- Belke haka A wsuna¢ miedzy elementy i przykrecic
Srubami M12x40 8.8 (pkt 2,3,5) i sSrubami M10x45 8.8 (pkt 4).
Zamontowac zderzak.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.
Dokrecic¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.
Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna.

\ J
4 A

« Unscrew the bumper and bumper bar (it will not be used any more).

« Insert the elements C 1D in the frame side members and screw slightly with
bolts M10x35 8.8 (point 1).

« Insert the main bar A between the elements and screw with

bolts M12x40 8.8 (point 2, 3 and 5) and M10x45 8.8 (point 4).

Assemble the bumper.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

N










